Revised 12/10/2018
120 Watt Universal 3-Wire Input Adapter
Features
• Level VI Efficiency Compliant  • Non-vented/Spill-proof Case
• Compliant with Ecodesign ErP
Directive 2009/125/EC level 2 annex
1b

• Width: 73mm (2.88in) • Weight: 800g (1.76lbs)
Output Specifications
(1) 12V model is 108W
(2) Measured using 12-inch twisted pair terminated with a 10uF capacitor and 0.1uF ceramic in parallel
Phihong is not responsible for any error, and reserves the right to make changes without notice. Please visit our website at www.phihong.com for
the most up-to-date specifications and contact information.
Model
DC
Output
Voltage
Load
Ripple2
P-P (max.
Regulation
Line & Load Min. Rated Peak
PSA120U-120L6-R1 12V 0A 9A 11A 200mV ±5%
PSA120U-240L6-R 24V 0A 5A 6A 380mV ±5%
PSA120U-480L6-R 48V 0A 2.5A 3A 480mV ±5%
PSA120U-540L6-R 54V 0A 2.22A 2.66A 500mV ±5%
PSA120U-560L6-R 56V 0A 2.14A 2.56A 560mV ±5%
PSA120U-L6 Characteristics  WWW.PHIHONG.COM
Input:
AC Input Voltage Rating
115 to 230VAC